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Time Case Event Name
Day Of

Courtroom #10 - 5th 
Floor 

Courtroom #8 - 5th 
Floor

CRS-532609 - His Majesty the King Vs. Jason Matthew Gillis

CRS-524214 - His Majesty The King Vs. Dalton Riley Bonnar

PUBLICATION BAN - 486.4 & 486.5 (identity of complainant)

SN-530101 - Dana Montgomery Vs. Arthur (Estate of) Aucoin

SN-526132 - Debra Elizabeth Tremblett Vs. James William Tremblett

SPH-531910 - Adam Pottie Vs. The Department of Justice

SPH-531909 - Adam Pottie Vs. New Glasgow Regional Police

Bankruptcy

Crownside

Crownside

Chambers

Chambers

Chambers

Chambers

Day 1 of 2

9:30 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

10:30 AM

10:30 AM

10:30 AM

10:30 AM

Court Room  
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Time Case Event Name
Day Of

Courtroom #9 - 5th 
Floor

Office

CRS-532098 - Edward James O'Brien Vs. Attorney General of Nova 

Scotia

SN-467878 - Jessica Munro Vs. Toyota Canada Inc, a body corporate, 

and Toyota Motor Manufacturing Canada, a body corporate

CRS-527705 - His Majesty the King  Vs. Anthanasious Dennis

PUBLICATION BAN - S. 648(1) no information in any portion of the trial 

at which the jury is not present shall be published in any document or 

broadcast or transmitted in any way before the jury retires to consider its 

verdict.

CRS-530040 - His Majesty the King Vs. Andon Francis

SN-527744 - Joan Hokanson Vs. Keltic Lodge (OBA) , Golfnorth 

Management Corp.

Hearing

Oral Decision

Pre-trial Conference

Pre-trial Conference

DACs

9:00 AM

11:30 AM

1:30 PM

2:30 PM

3:30 PM

Court Room  
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Tuesday, April 30, 2024

Time Case Event Name
Day Of

Courtroom #10 - 5th 
Floor  

Bankruptcy

Day 2 of 2

9:30 AM

Court Room  
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Sydney Supreme Court
Thursday, May 2, 2024

Time Case Event Name
Day Of

Courtroom #8 - 5th 
Floor

CRS-503641 - His Majesty the King v. Joseph Frederick EVONG 
PUBLICATION BAN - Publication Ban terminated Feb 8/24 

Sentence

Day 1 of 2

9:30 AM

Court Room  
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Friday, May 3, 2024

Time Case Event Name
Day Of

Courtroom #8 - 5th 
Floor

Office

CRS-503641 - His Majesty the King v. Joseph Frederick EVONG 
PUBLICATION BAN - Publication Ban terminated Feb 8/24 

SN-493026 - Cody Baxter, Donald Duane Clark Vs. Dynasty Cabs, Donald 

Hines, The Personal Insurance Company, Cody Baxter

Sentence

Trial Readiness 

Conference

Day 2 of 2

9:30 AM

1:30 PM

Court Room  


