Sydney Supreme Court Monday, April 29, 2024

Court Room	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of
Courtroom #10 - 5th Floor	9:30 AM		Bankruptcy Day 1 of 2
Courtroom #8 - 5th Floor	9:00 AM	CRS-532609 - His Majesty the King Vs. Jason Matthew Gillis	Crownside
	9:00 AM	CRS-524214 - His Majesty The King Vs. Dalton Riley Bonnar PUBLICATION BAN - 486.4 & 486.5 (identity of complainant)	Crownside
	10:30 AM	SN-530101 - Dana Montgomery Vs. Arthur (Estate of) Aucoin	Chambers
	10:30 AM	SN-526132 - Debra Elizabeth Tremblett Vs. James William Tremblett	Chambers
	10:30 AM	SPH-531910 - Adam Pottie Vs. The Department of Justice	Chambers
	10:30 AM	SPH-531909 - Adam Pottie Vs. New Glasgow Regional Police	Chambers

Sydney Supreme Court Monday, April 29, 2024

Court Room	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of
Courtroom #9 - 5th Floor	9:00 AM	CRS-532098 - Edward James O'Brien Vs. Attorney General of Nova Scotia	Hearing
	11:30 AM	SN-467878 - Jessica Munro Vs. Toyota Canada Inc, a body corporate, and Toyota Motor Manufacturing Canada, a body corporate	Oral Decision
	1:30 PM	CRS-527705 - His Majesty the King Vs. Anthanasious Dennis PUBLICATION BAN - S. 648(1) no information in any portion of the trial at which the jury is not present shall be published in any document or broadcast or transmitted in any way before the jury retires to consider its verdict.	Pre-trial Conference
	2:30 PM	CRS-530040 - His Majesty the King Vs. Andon Francis	Pre-trial Conference
Office	3:30 PM	SN-527744 - Joan Hokanson Vs. Keltic Lodge (OBA) , Golfnorth Management Corp.	DACs

Sydney Supreme Court Tuesday, April 30, 2024

Court Room	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of
Courtroom #10 - 5th Floor	9:30 AM		Bankruptcy Day 2 of 2

Sydney Supreme Court Thursday, May 2, 2024

Court Room	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of
Courtroom #8 - 5th	9:30 AM	CRS-503641 - His Majesty the King v. Joseph Frederick EVONG	Sentence
Floor		PUBLICATION BAN - Publication Ban terminated Feb 8/24	Day 1 of 2

Sydney Supreme Court

Friday, May 3, 2024

Court Room	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of
Courtroom #8 - 5th Floor	9:30 AM	CRS-503641 - His Majesty the King v. Joseph Frederick EVONG PUBLICATION BAN - Publication Ban terminated Feb 8/24	Sentence Day 2 of 2
Office	1:30 PM	SN-493026 - Cody Baxter, Donald Duane Clark Vs. Dynasty Cabs, Donald Hines, The Personal Insurance Company, Cody Baxter	Trial Readiness Conference